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2014 SAFE Survey Results

Average baseline 
survey

79.7% 85.5%
Average �nal 

survey5.7%

Average 
increase across all 

participating schools

STAND OUT SCHOOLS

100%
West Franklin 

High
Franklin 
County

99%
Jackson Heights 

Middle/High
Jackson 
County

Highest Final Survey Results

98%
Derby High 

Sedgwick Co.,
De Soto High Johnson Co.,
Ell-Saline High Saline Co.,

FL Schlagle High 
Wyandotte Co.,

Southeast of Saline High 
Saline Co.

Largest Increase

44%
Osborne Jr/Sr High

Osborne County

36%
South Barber High

Barber County

36%
Wheatland High

Gove County

2014 Average SAFE Baseline Survey
90%

80%

70%

60%

65%

75%

85%

1 2 3 4 5 6
Number of Years Involved in SAFE

81.9%

69.1%

81.9%

83.0%

83.3%
86.3%28 Schools

1 year

21 Schools
2 years

22 Schools
3 years

4 Schools
6 years

37 Schools
4 years

6 Schools
5 years

The more years a school has participated in SAFE, the higher their baseline survey results.
This indicates a true behavior change.



SAFE Final Survey Results 
by Region
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Northwest  77% 
11 Schools   

North Central 83% 
11 Schools   

Northeast 89% 
37 Schools   

Southeast 87% 
34 Schools   

South Central 84% 
21 Schools   

Southwest 83% 
4 Schools   



Kansas State Occupant Protection Observational Survey,
Age 15-17 and Number of Participating Schools

6 
Schools 

19 
Schools

   

94 
Schools

    

88 
Schools

   

87 
Schools

  

118 
Schools

      

Belted

Un-Belted

Driver

Passe

SURVEY

Age 15-17

   61%
Belted

 65%
 Belted

 71%
 Belted

 78%
Belted

 80%
Belted

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

 83%
Belted

State Fatalities Age 14-19

44 
Fatalities

33 
Unbelted  
Fatalities

45 
Fatalities

34 
Unbelted  
Fatalities

48 
Fatalities

29 
Unbelted  
Fatalities 24 

Fatalities

12 
Unbelted  
Fatalities

Not Yet
Available

40 
Fatalities

27 
Unbelted  
Fatalities

31 
Fatalities

17 
Unbelted  
Fatalities

 Not Yet
AvailableAs SAFE has grown, the trend 

of unbelted fatalities in 
Kansas has 

continued to decrease.

2008

22% 
Kansas teen seatbelt 
use has
increased
since 2009.
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2014

85%

80%

65%

75%

85%

68%

84% 80%

SAFE Baseline and Final Survey
6 Year Comparison

17% Increase 
between the  2009 
baseline and 2014 

�nal survey

Over the last six years, as schools have started and continued in the SAFE 
program,  baseline survey results have increased at a more drastic rate, 

closing the gap between the initial and �nal usage rates. This, as indicated 
in previous data, demonstrates that schools involved in SAFE 

generate students who wear their seatbelts.  In other words, SAFE works.

Baseline Final
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Allen County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Barber County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Atchison County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Overall County Increase: 15% 

Barton County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Bourbon County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Overall County Increase: 6.5%
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Cowley County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

13%

2% 10%



79% 83%
90% 93%

77%

92%92%
82%

89%
94%

79%

95%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 2.8% 

Crawford County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Overall County Increase: 35%

Gove County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Lincoln County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Baseline Survey

Final Survey

-11%

70%

92%91% 93%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Marias des Cygnes Valley High School Lyndon High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 11%

Osage County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

1%
21%



34%

78%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Osborne Jr/Sr High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

se

Overall County Increase: 44%
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Phillips County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Overall County Increase: 9%
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Sedgwick County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014
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Overall County Increase: 13% 

Sherman County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

13%

70% 71%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Smith Center Jr/Sr High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 1% 

Smith County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

1%



54%

62% 62%
67%

79%

87%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Stafford High School St. John High School Macksville High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 18.3% 

Stafford County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

25%

13%

17%

90%
93%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Wellington High School

Pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 3% 

Sumner County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

3%



82%

92%90% 90%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Wabaunsee High Mission Valley

Pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 3% 

Wabaunsee County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

-2%8%

86%
90%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Neodesha

pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 4%

Wilson County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

4%



82%

66%
60%

85% 86%

66%

89%
85%

68% 68%

90% 88%

71%

98%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Piper JC Harmon Wyandotte Sumner
Academy

Bishop Ward Washington Shlagle

Pe
rc

en
t U

sa
ge

Overall County Increase: 4.9%

Wyandotte County Seat Belt Use Rate 2013-2014

Baseline Survey

Final Survey

3%

2% 8%

5% 2%

5%

9%


	Final Report Cover
	Final report pg 1
	Final report pg 2
	Final report pg 3
	Final report pg 4
	Final report pg 5 Baseline & Final Survey
	2014 County Graphs

